Cash and cash equivalents 292.3 - - - - - 292.3
Restricted cash 7.6 - - - - - 7.6
Held to maturity - - 2.8 - - - 2.8
Investments in equity securities - - - 27.5 - - 27.5
Borrowings excl finance lease liabilities - - - - - (959.9) (959.9)
Finance lease liabilities - - - - - (1.9) (1.9)
Derivative financial instruments - (20.4) - - (4.3) - (24.7)
Trade and other payables - - - - - (486.0) (486.0)
Net position, 31 Dec 2013 474.8 0.2 2.8 27.5 1.7 (1,447.8) (940.8)

Nyrstar Hobart has entered into two electricity fixed price contracts, in the form of swaps, to reduce its exposure to the electricity price

risk to which it is exposed. The contracts end in 2015 and 2017 respectively. The 2017 swaps have been designated as qualifying cash

flow hedges.

(f) Interest rate risk management

Nyrstar’s exposure to interest rate risk and along with sensitivity analysis on a change of 100 basis points in interest rates at balance date

on interest bearing assets and liabilities is set out below:

  31 Dec 2014 Sensitivity analysis, in 100 bp
  Interest rate Income statement Equity

EUR million Floating Fixed Total increase decrease increase decrease

Financial assets:
Cash and cash equivalents 498.5 - 498.5 5.0 (1.2) 5.0 (1.2)
Restricted cash - 28.3 28.3 - - - -
Held to maturity - 3.2 3.2 - - - -

Financial liabilities:
Loan facility - (3.0) (3.0) - - - -
Borrowings - fixed rate bonds - (823.9) (823.9) - - - -
Borrowings - convertible bonds - (106.0) (106.0) - - - -
Finance lease liabilities - (3.9) (3.9) - - - -
Net interest bearing financial
assets / (liabilities) 498.5 (905.3) (406.8) 5.0 (1.2) 5.0 (1.2)

31 Dec 2013 Sensitivity analysis, in 100 bp
Interest rate Income statement Equity

EUR million Floating Fixed Total increase decrease increase decrease

Financial assets:
Cash and cash equivalents 292.3  - 292.3 2.9 (0.3) 2.9 (0.3)
Restricted cash  - 7.6 7.6 - - - -
Held to maturity  - 2.8 2.8 - - - -

Financial liabilities:
Loan facility  - (4.3) (4.3) - - - -
Borrowings - fixed rate bonds  - (734.2) (734.2) - - - -
Borrowings - convertible bonds  - (221.4) (221.4) - - - -
Finance lease liabilities  - (1.9) (1.9) - - - -
Net interest bearing financial
assets / (liabilities) 292.3 (951.4) (659.1) 2.9 (0.3) 2.9 (0.3)

Sensitivity caluclations are based on closing cash balances. No negative interest rates are assumed.

176 NYRSTAR  Annual Report 2014 177Annual Report 2014  NYRSTAR

Notes to the consolidated financial statements Notes to the consolidated financial statements

(g) Fair value of financial assets and financial liabilities

The carrying amount of all financial assets and liabilities recognised at amortised cost on the consolidated statement of financial position

approximate their fair value, with the exception of the fixed rate bonds of EUR 823.9 million (2013: EUR 734.2 million) and the convertible